

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23097/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in WA No. 7758/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

U.A.BASHEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent requests
for adjournment for two weeks.
List on 26.2.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master