

ITEM NO.103

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3032/2010

U.A.BASHEER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Girish Anantha Murthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)